loan-to-deposit ratio and credit extension, etc. We shall strengthen the systematic marketing to our strategic customers
and the development of the medium-to-high end retail customers. We shall provide thorough and in-depth services
to customers in the key industries, enhance the capacity of our retail system, and further develop our professional
marketing system. While maintaining our professionalism and strengths in the areas such as international business,
treasury and capital, investment banking, industry financing, cash management and auto financing, we will achieve
breakthroughs in areas such as in SME and interbank financing and perfect the establishment of our product system.
While consolidating the market shares in its traditional leading businesses, the Bank will increase its efforts on new
businesses so as to ensure that we shall outperform in the industry.

Shares and Shareholding of Substantial Shareholders

Changes in

652010 Inter im Repor t

Changes in Shares

Table  on changes  in  shares
Unit: share

	 Before the change	 	 After the change
	 Number of	 	 Percentage

Increase/
	 Number	 	 Percentage

	 shares	 	 (%)
Decrease (+, -)

	 of shares	 	 (%)

Shares subject to sales restriction:	 25,832,372,200		  66.18		  -23,694,192,997		  2,138,179,203		  5.48
  Shares held by the state	 0						   0
  Shares held by state-owned legal persons	 24,329,608,919		  62.33		  -24,115,773,578		  213,835,341		  0.55
  Shares held by other domestic investors including:	 0						   0
    Shares held by domestic non-state-owned legal persons	 0						   0
    Shares held by domestic natural persons	 0						   0
  Shares held by foreign investors including:	 1,502,763,281		  3.85		  421,580,581		  1,924,343,862		  4.93
    Shares held by foreign legal persons	 1,502,763,281		  3.85		  421,580,581		  1,924,343,862		  4.93
    Shares held by foreign natural persons	 0						   0

Shares not subject to sales restriction:	 13,200,971,854		  33.82		  23,694,192,997		  36,895,164,851		  94.52
  RMB-denominated ordinary shares	 2,301,932,654		  5.90		  24,115,773,578		  26,417,706,232		  67.68
  Domestically-listed foreign shares	 0
  Overseas listed foreign shares	 10,899,039,200		  27.92		  -421,580,581		  10,477,458,619		  26.84
  Others	 0						   0

Total	 39,033,344,054		  100.00		  —		  39,033,344,054		  100.00

Information on Shareholders

Total  number  of  shareholders
As of 30 June 2010, the Bank had a total of 511,214 shareholder accounts, including 467,530 accounts for A-share
and 43,684 accounts for H-share. (The number of H-share holders are calculated with reference to the Bank’s share
register maintained at the H-share registrar.)

Changes in Shares and Shareholding of Substantial Shareholders

66 China CITIC Bank

Shareholding of  Top 10 Shareholders
Unit: Share

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Increase and
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	Number of shares		 decrease of
	 	 Nature of 	 Type of 	 Total number of	 	 Shareholding	 	subject to sales	 	shares during the		 Shares pledged